
08.02.53. Sestriere    Slalom, men   

 

 

 

 

 

 

course name: Fraiteve 

course length: 500 m  

vertical drop: 230 m  

number of gates: 52/63  

course setters: G. Seghi ITA/O. Menardi ITA 

weather: sunny, somewhat windy  

temperature: -15C  

started (in the 1st run): 61  

started (in the 2nd run): top 40 from the first run 

finished: 36 

 

 

 

 

  1. Anderl Molterer  AUT  69.5 64.0  133.5  (  7) 

  2. Gebhard Hillbrandt AUT  69.2 65.3  134.5  (27!  

 

  3. Walter Schuster  AUT  70.7 66.7  137.4  (10? 

  4. Stig Sollander  SWE  70.1 68.0  138.1  (  3) 

  5. James Couttet  FRA  71.8 67.1  138.9  (  2) 

  6. Hans Senger  AUT  69.6 69.6      (  1) 

and Henri Oreiller  FRA  71.5 67.7  139.2  (  4) 

  8. Fredi Rubi   SUI  70.7 69.0  139.7 

DQ Rene Rey   SUI    72.0 67,8  139,8  (  8? 

 

  9. Georges Schneider SUI  71.7 69.4  141.1  (  5) 

10. Aake Nilsson  SWE  73.5 68.4  141.9  

11. Bruno Burrini  ITA  72.6 69.4  142.0 

12. Guy de Huertas  FRA  73.8 69.2  143.0 

13. Bernhard Perren  SUI  74.9 68.3  143.2 

14. Per Rollum  NOR  73.2 70.2  143.4  (  9? 

15. Otto Linherr  AUT  76.3 67.4  143.7 

16. Beni Obermueller  FRG     144.5 

 

17. Tine Mulej   YUG  73.5 70.5  146.0 

18. Silvio Alvera  ITA  75.7 70.5  146.2 

19. Peppi Schweiger  FRG     147.4 

20. Ole Dahlman  SWE  79.1 68.4  147.5 

21. Martin Strolz  AUT  77.9 70.3  148.2  (15) 



22.         

23. Bernard Perret  FRA  75.5 74.6  150.1 

24. Piero Viotto  ITA  77.9 73.1  151.0  

25. Klass Andersson  SWE  76.2 77.0  153.2  

26. Kjell Englund  SWE  75.2 78.1  153.3  

27. Louis-Charles Perret SUI  72.0 82.4  154.4  

28.         

29. Dino Pompanin  ITA  77.0 77.9  154.9 

30. Gino Burrini  ITA  76.0 79.9  155.9 

31. Hans Forrer  SUI  80.3 76.1  156.4 

32. Bruno Alberti  ITA  79.5 77.1  156.6 

33.            

34. Charles Bozon  FRA  74.1 80.4  154.5s  

35. Innocento Lacedelli ITA  80.5 86.0  166.5 

36. Joze Ilija   YUG  79.7 92.7  172.4 

 

 

DNS:  

Illio Colli   ITA (  8)  (pneumonia),  

Carlo Gartner   ITA   (injured), 

 

DNF(2):  

Hans Olofsson  SWE   (1st run:18 – 74.6) 

 

 

DQ(2):  

9, Rene Rey  SUI   (  8? 139,8   

35, Ernst Oberaigner  AUT (28)  (1st run: 7 – 70.8), 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Chaberton     Banchetta  

Gino Seghi  1st run 52  Otto Menardi  2nd run 63 

 

 

for Roberto Lacedelli ITA   for Zeno Colo  ITA 

 

 

  1. Gebhard Hilbrand AUT 69.2 (27!   1. Anderl Molterer AUT 64.0 (  7) 

  2. Anderl Molterer AUT 69.5 (  7) 

  3. Hans Senger AUT 69.6 (  1) 

  4. Stig Sollander SWE 70.1 (  3)   2. Gebhard Hilbrand AUT 65.3 (27! 

 

  5. Walter Schuster AUT  (10?   3. Walter Schuster AUT 66.7 

and Fred Ruby SUI 70.7    4. James Couttet FRA 67.1 (  2) 

  7. Ernst Oberaigner AUT 70.8 (28)   5. Otto Linherr AUT 67.4 

          6. Henri Oreiller FRA 67.7 (  4) 

  8. Henri Oreiller FRA 71.5 (  4)   7. Rene Rey  SUI 67.8  (  8? 

  9. Georg. Schneider SUI 71.7 (  5)   8. Stig Sollander SWE 68.0 (  3) 

10. James Couttet FRA 71.8 (  2)   9. Beno Perren SUI 68.3 

11. L-Ch. Perret SUI 72.0  10. Aake Nilsson SWE  

and Rene Rey  SUI 72.0  and Ole Dallman SWE 68.4 

12. Bruno Burrini ITA 72.6 

      13. Bruno Burrini ITA 

13. Per Rollum NOR 73.2 (  9? and Georg. Schneider SUI 69.4 (  5) 

14. Aake Nilsson SWE 73.5  15. Hans Senger AUT 69.6 (  1) 

and Tine Mulej YUG 73.5 

16. Guy de Huertas FRA 73.8 

17. Charles Bozon FRA 74.1 

18. Hans Olofsson SWE 74.6 

19. Bernhard Perren SUI 74.9 

20. Kjell Englund SWE 75.2 

21. Bernard Perret FRA 75.5 

22. Silvio Alvera ITA 75.7 

23. Gino Burrini ITA 76.0 

24. Klass Andersson SWE 76.2 

25. Otto Linherr AUT 76.3 

 

 

archivioluce.com  

under title “La Settimana Internazionale del Sestriere” provide some 30 seconds  

of Molterer’s run (from 1:54 till 2:26 minute), 

available at  

www.youtube.com/watch?v=4YVw4dTcMio 

+ 

 

 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4YVw4dTcMio


Repertorio Incom 

has 11:27 minutes of unedited material, of which some 4 minutes (from 2:51 minutes 

onwards) cover this race, showing runs of Senger, Sollander, Molterer, Georges 

Schneider and Schuster, and many others 

available at 

https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL4000074078/7/sestriere-gare-sci-

settimana-internazionale-d-inverno-fasi-gare-slalom-speciale-maschile-e-femminile.html  

codice filmato: RI0013215 

 

https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL4000074078/7/sestriere-gare-sci-settimana-internazionale-d-inverno-fasi-gare-slalom-speciale-maschile-e-femminile.html
https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL4000074078/7/sestriere-gare-sci-settimana-internazionale-d-inverno-fasi-gare-slalom-speciale-maschile-e-femminile.html

